REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2023
Region 5

*********Counties*********

Calhoun

Resource Enhancement and Protection




City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Lohrville

Calhoun County

FY 1991 Ralph Earwood Memorial Trail

Recipient: City of Manson

FY 1992 North Central IA Natural Heritage Trail

Recipient: City of Rockwell City

FY 1991 Recreational/nature trail acq. & dev.

County Conservation

Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

$24,400

$24,491

$29,323
$78,214

$3,840
$9,086
$12,415
$5,225
$3,099
$6,121
$4,917
$2,077
$4,288
$1,942
$2,071
$4,587
$5,527
$2,411
$6,054
$2,645
$5,992
$5,785
$2,461
$6,695
$2,846
$2,874
$6,759
$1,810
$4,680
S70
$183
$2,600
$6,782
$6,705
$2,589



FY 2006 Per county allocations $7,007

FY 2006 Per population allocations $2,692
FY 2007 Per county allocations $6,901
FY 2008 Per county allocations $9,627
FY 2008 Per population allocations $3,666
FY 2009 Per population allocations $4,256
FY 2009 Per county allocations $11,130
FY 2010 Per population allocations $4,134
FY 2010 Per county allocations $10,858
FY 2011  Per county allocations $9,148
FY 2011 Per population allocations SO

FY 2012  Per population allocations $2,828
FY 2012  Per county allocations $7,362
FY 2013  Per county allocations $6,893
FY 2013  Per population allocations $2,634
FY 2014 Per county allocations $9,848
FY 2014  Per population allocations $3,066
FY 2015 Per county allocations $9,653
FY 2015 Per population allocations $3,008
FY 2016 Per population allocations $3,025
FY 2016 Per county allocations $9,684
FY 2017 Per population allocations $3,112
FY 2017 Per county allocations $9,711
FY 2018 Per county allocations $7,296
FY 2018 Per population allocations $2,320
FY 2019 Per population allocations $1,905
FY 2019 Per county allocations $6,125
FY 2020 Per population allocations $2,287
FY 2020 Per county allocations $7,421
FY 2021 Per population allocations $2,284
FY 2021  Per county allocations $7,291
FY 2022  Per population allocations $2,173
FY 2022  Per county allocations $7,157
FY 2023  Per population allocations $2,209
FY 2023  Per county allocations $7,168

Total: $331,015

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: Calhoun County Historic Preservation Commission
FY 2022 Rehabilitation of Marsh Rainbow Arch Bridge $21,000

Recipient: Chapter Farm and Fruit Assoc.
FY 2001 Preserve FFA docs & memorabilia $2,148

Recipient: Lake City Historical Society
FY 1993 Heritage of Lake City photo preservation $3,000

2



Recipient: Pomeroy Historical Society

FY

207

Microfilm Pomeroy newspapers

Recipient: Twin Lakes Christian Center

FY
FY

1998
1999

Land Management

Knapp Round Barn roof restoration

Knapp Round Barn hayloft floor
Total:

Recipient: Twin Lakes State Park

FY

Open Space

1990

Modern latrine
Total:

Recipient: Calhoun County Treasurer

FY
FY

2001
2014

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: lowa Natural Heritage Foundation

FY

2000

North Twin Lake
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2001
2002
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation

$4,117

$15,775
$7,810
$56,300

$24,530
$24,530

$130
S0

$105,000
$105,130

$102

$2,630
$617

$937

$3,105
$849

$1,263
$4,940
$5,169
$6,795
$6,806
$3,955
$3,834
$6,968
$1,563
$2,480
$4,198
$1,992
$9,168
$1,985
$7,940
$2,010



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Total:

$8,041
$7,370
$2,457
$10,728
$3,576
$11,978
$3,997
$4,100
$12,300
$9,828
$3,277
$2,476
$7,429
$2,218
$6,653
$10,461
$3,283
$10,063
$3,283
$3,357
$10,061
$3,364
$10,091
$7,274
$2,424
$5,823
$1,941
$6,863
$2,267
$2,304
$6,984
$2,658
$7,965
$2,326
$7,001
$285,526

Total REAP Allocations in Calhoun County: $880,715




