REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2023 Region 5

*********Counties******** Calhoun



Calhoun County

City Parks and Open Space								
	Recipient:	•		¢24.400				
	FY	1991	Ralph Earwood Memorial Trail	\$24,400				
	Recipient: City of Manson							
	FY	, 1992	North Central IA Natural Heritage Trail	\$24,491				
Recipient: City of Rockwell City								
	FY	1991	Recreational/nature trail acq. & dev.	\$29,323				
			Total:	\$78,214				
Col	unty Conse	rvation						
<u>C01</u>			Special REAP Account					
	FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$3,840				
	FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086				
	FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415				
	FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$5,225				
	FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$3,099				
	FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121				
	FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917				
	FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$2,077				
	FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288				
	FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$1,942				
	FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$2,071				
	FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587				
	FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527				
	FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$2,411				
	FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054				
	FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$2,645				
	FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992				
	FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785				
	FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$2,461				
	FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695				
	FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$2,846				
	FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$2,874				
	FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759				
	FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$1,810				
	FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680				
	FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$70				
	FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183				
	FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$2,600				
	FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782				
	FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705				
	FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$2,589				

FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$2,692
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$3,666
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$4,256
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$4,134
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$0
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$2,828
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$2,634
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$3,066
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$3,008
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$3,025
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$3,112
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$2,320
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$1,905
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$2,287
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$2,284
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$2,173
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$2,209
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
		Total:	\$331,015
Historical Re			
•		County Historic Preservation Commission	¢24.000
FY	2022	Rehabilitation of Marsh Rainbow Arch Bridge	\$21,000
Recipier	nt: Chanter	Farm and Fruit Assoc.	
FY	2001	Preserve FFA docs & memorabilia	\$2,148
Recipier	nt: Lake City	y Historical Society	
FY	1993	Heritage of Lake City photo preservation	\$3,000

Recipient: Pomeroy Historical Society						
FY	207	Microfilm Pomeroy newspapers	\$4,117			
Recipien	Recipient: Twin Lakes Christian Center					
FY	1998	Knapp Round Barn roof restoration	\$15,775			
FY	1999	Knapp Round Barn hayloft floor	\$7,810			
		Total:	\$56,300			
			, ,			
Land Manage						
· ·		kes State Park				
FY	1990	Modern latrine	\$24,530			
		Total:	\$24,530			
Open Space						
	t: Calhoun	County Treasurer				
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$130			
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$0			
•		tural Heritage Foundation				
FY	2000	North Twin Lake	\$105,000			
		Total:	\$105,130			
Soil and Wat	er Enhanc	ement				
		Water Conservation District				
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$102			
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$2,630			
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$617			
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$937			
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$3,105			
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$849			
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$1,263			
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$4,940			
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$5,169			
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$6,795			
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$6,806			
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$3,955			
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$3,834			
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$6,968			
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,563			
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$2,480			
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$4,198			
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992			
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$9,168			
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985			
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$7,940			
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010			

FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$7,370
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$10,728
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,576
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
		Total:	\$285,526

Total REAP Allocations in Calhoun County: \$880,715